TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM518008

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| Rage Powersports, LLC | | 04/01/2019 | Limited Liability Company: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Johnson Bank | |
|-------------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 100 E. Wisconsin Avenue | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 2400 | |
| City: | Milwaukee | |
| State/Country: | WISCONSIN | |
| Postal Code: | 53202 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: WISCONSIN | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 4349263 | RAGE POWERSPORTS | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142386631

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142871244

Email: cazzalin@vonbriesen.com

CHAD AZZALINE **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000**

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Patrick M. Bergin |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Patrick M. Bergin/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/08/2019 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=2019-04-01 Notice of Grant of Security Interest in IP - Rage PowerSports, LLC#page1.tif source=2019-04-01 Notice of Grant of Security Interest in IP - Rage PowerSports, LLC#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006612 FRAME: 0703

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office, United States Copyright Office or foreign filing office

Please be advised that pursuant to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 1, 2019 (the "Security Agreement"), by RAGE POWERSPORTS, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company ("Assignor") and JOHNSON BANK (the "Assignee"), the Assignor has granted to the Assignee a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patents and/or patent applications and trademarks and/or trademark applications listed on Schedule A, hereto.

The Assignee hereby acknowledges that the security interest in the foregoing identified intellectual property: (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement; and (ii) is not to be construed as a present assignment of any such intellectual property.

Very truly yours,

ASSIGNOR:

RAGE POWERSPORTS, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company

TRADEMARK REEL: 006612 FRAME: 0704

SCHEDULE 🐧

PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

U.S. Trademark Registrations

| Grantor | Mark | Reg. Date | Reg. No. |
|-----------------------|------------------|-----------|----------|
| Rage Powersports, LLC | Rage Powersports | 6/11/2013 | 4349263 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006612 FRAME: 0705

RECORDED: 04/08/2019